REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Utilities** recommends **SB 487** be amended on page 1, in line 13, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies"; also in line 13, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP";

On page 3, in line 34, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies"; in line 35, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP";

On page 4, in line 6, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies"; in line 7, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP"; in line 25, by striking the first "county" and inserting "governing body"; also in line 25, by striking the second "county" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP"; in line 28, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body that contracts with another governing body of a PSAP for the provision of 911 services"; in line 29, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 31, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 36, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 37, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 40, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body that contracts with another governing body of a PSAP for the provision of 911 services";

On page 5, in line 28, by striking the first "county" and inserting "governing body"; also in line 28, by striking the second "county" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP"; in line 30, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 32, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; also in line 35, by striking the second "county" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP"; in line 38,

by striking "county" and inserting "governing body that contracts with another governing body of a PSAP for the provision of 911 services"; in line 39, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 41, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 42, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body";

On page 6, in line 16, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies that contract with another governing body of a PSAP for the provision of 911 services";

On page 7, in line 36, by striking "counties pursuant to this section" and inserting "governing bodies that contract with another governing body of a PSAP for the provision of 911 services"; in line 37, by striking all after "any"; in line 38, by striking all before "a" and inserting "governing body that contracts with another governing body of";

On page 8, in line 13, by striking "county's" and inserting "governing body's"; also in line 13, after "distribution" by inserting ", if any"; in line 19, by striking the first "county" and inserting "governing body"; also in line 19, by striking the second "county" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP"; in line 20, by striking "of a county's"; also in line 20, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 21, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; also in line 21, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies"; in line 24, by striking "approved" and inserting "reviewed"; also in line 24, after "council" by inserting "with respect to the provisions that relate to contingency plans and overflow arrangements or that may conflict with the function of the statewide 911 system. If the 911 coordinating council determines that any such provisions are not acceptable, the 911 coordinating council and the governing bodies shall collaborate and work to resolve such concerns"; in line 25, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 26, by striking "county to have such other county provide all" and inserting "governing body of a PSAP for the provision of"; also in line 26, by striking "for"; in line 27, by striking all before "shall"; also in line 27, by striking

"request" and inserting "establish in the contract or memorandum of agreement an agreed-upon percentage of the governing body's distribution amount for"; also in line 27, by striking all after "distribute"; by striking all in line 28; in line 29, by striking all before "services" and inserting "to the governing body of the PSAP that is providing the 911";

On page 9, in line 2, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 3, after "with" by inserting "another governing body of"; in line 5, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies"; in line 16, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies"; in line 28, by striking "or"; in line 29, after "(H)" by inserting "maintenance and updates that are necessary to maintain accurate GIS data; or

(I)";

Also on page 9, in line 37, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 38, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 40, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 42, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body";

On page 10, in line 6, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body that contracts with another governing body of a PSAP for the provision of 911 services"; in line 9, after the first "PSAP" by inserting "or governing body"; also in line 9, by striking "county's" and inserting "governing body's"; in line 10, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 11, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 13, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 14, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 16, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body that contracts with another governing body of a PSAP for the provision of 911 services"; in line 17, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 19, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 21, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 27, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 27, by striking "county" and inserting "governing body"; in line 42, by

striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after "authorizing" by inserting "governing bodies of cities or"; also in line 2, by striking "other counties" and inserting "another governing body"; in line 4, by striking "counties" and inserting "governing bodies"; also in line 4, after the semicolon by inserting "exempting the legislative members appointed to the 911 coordinating council from certain term limitations that apply to members of the council;"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson